Models 5400 open yoke and 5450 close-coupled control (dump) valves are designed to meet the
high pressure and erosive applications common to the oil and gas industry. These valves are
ideally suited for pressure, level, temperature, and flow control applications on separators,
scrubbers, wellheads and other oilfield equipment. The ease of maintenance, rugged steel
construction, flexibility to meet a wide variety of applications, and safety features make models
5400/5450 control valves the preferred choice ofproduction operators worldwide.
Features
Simple maintenance: Valve trim

5450-2 S 5 - G  73 R B-1 4 Q
Example
Part Number Codes
®
®
Model 5400/5450 Open Yoke & Close-Coupled Control (Dump) Valves
NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
C
B
A
1" & 2" Globe Body 1" Tee Body
2" Angle Body
G
H
H
G
H
H
D
F
Max.
E Dia.
5400/5450
Reverse Acting
(5400 Shown)
5400/5450
Direct Acting
(5450 Shown) D
J
E Dia.
Note: Clearance
Required for Spring
Cover Removal
Approximate Weights (lbs., kg)
Model 5400 / Weights (lbs., kg)
End No. 35 Actuator No. 70 Actuator
Connection 1" Globe 1" Tee 2" Globe 2" Angle 1" Globe 1" Tee 2" Globe 2" Angle
lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg
NPT 29 13.2 32 14.5 36 16.3 36 16.3 44 20.0 47 21.3 51 23.1 51 23.1
ANSI 150 34 15.4 38 17.2 46 20.9 46 20.9 49 22.2 53 24.0 61 27.7 61 27.7
ANSI 300 37 16.8 41 18.6 50 22.7 50 22.7 52 23.6 56 25.4 65 29.5 65 29.5
ANSI 600 39 17.7 43 19.5 52 23.6 52 23.6 54 24.5 58 26.3 67 30.4 67 30.4
ANSI 900/1500 46 20.9 51 23.1 80 36.3 80 36.3 61 27.7 66 29.9 95 43.1 95 43.1
Model 5450 / Weights (lbs., kg)
NPT 25 11.3 28 12.7 32 14.5 32 14.5 40 18.1 43 19.6 47 21.3 47 21.3
ANSI 150 30 13.6 34 15.4 42 19.1 42 19.1 45 20.4 49 22.2 57 25.9 57 25.9
ANSI 300 33 15.0 37 16.8 46 20.9 46 20.9 48 21.8 52 23.6 61 27.7 61 27.7
ANSI 600 35 15.9 39 17.7 48 21.8 48 21.8 50 22.7 54 24.5 63 28.6 63 28.6
ANSI 900/1500 42 19.1 47 21.3 76 34.5 76 34.5 57 25.9 62 28.1 91 41.3 91 41.3
Actuator
 Dimension (in.)
5400 Direct  5400 Reverse  5450 Direct  5450 Reverse
Size
D E J1 D E F D E J1 D  E  F
No. 35 17.06 9.50 5.50 14.31 9.50 16.31 11.44 9.50 5.50 8.69 9.50 10.69
No. 70 18.56 12.50 7.00 15.44 12.50 17.44 12.94 12.50 7.00 9.81 12.50 11.81
 Dimension (mm)
No. 35 433.3 241.3 139.7 363.5 241.3 414.3 290.6 241.3 139.7 220.7 241.3 271.5
No. 70 471.4 317.5 177.8 392.2 317.5 443.0 328.7 317.5 177.8 249.2 317.5 300.0
1Clearance required for spring removal.
Valve & Actuator Dimensional Data (in., mm)
End
 Dimension (in.)
1" Globe Body 2" Globe Body 1" Tee Body 2" Angle Body
Connection
A  B C A B C G H G H
NPT 6.25 1.56 3.69 7.50 1.69 3.69 6.82 3.13 7.44 3.75
150RF 7.25 1.56 3.69 10.00 1.69 3.69 7.32 3.63 8.69 5.00
300RF 7.75 1.56 3.69 10.50 1.69 3.69 7.57 3.88 8.94 5.25
600RF 8.25 1.56 3.69 11.25 1.69 3.69 7.82 4.13 9.31 5.63
600 RTJ 8.25 1.56 3.69 11.38 1.69 3.69 7.82 4.13 9.38 5.69
900/1500 RF 9.38 1.56 3.69 12.88 1.69 3.69 8.38 4.69 10.13 6.44
900/1500 RTJ 9.38 1.56 3.69 13.00 1.69 3.69 8.38 4.69 10.19 6.50